Environmental Governance

Program/Project/Activity Description

Performance Indicator

Accomplishment

PG-Environment and Natural Resources Office

1.  General Administrative and Support Services

2.  Operations

2.1 Waste management

2.1.1  Nature Eco-Trail at Mts. Palay-Palay (Tree Planting)

2.1.2  Provincial Ordinance No. 007-2012 Compliance
Monitoring through out the Province

2.1.3  Provincial Solid Waste Management Board (PSWMB)
operation and organization

2.1.4  Monitoring, inspection & technical assistance to the
operation of disposal facilities in the province

2.1.5 Monitoring, inspection of different companies located
in the Province of Cavite

2.1.6 Livelihood training as an activity under the waste
reduction program

2.1.7  Training on Charcoal Briquette Making under the waste
minimization program

2.1.8 Technical assistance to municipalities/cities on Waste
Management

2.1.9 Participation in seminars & trainings on Environmental
Management

2.2 Integrated Coastal Management

2.2.1  Membership to PEMSEA's Network of Local
Government Implementing Agency

2.2.2  Coastal activities: International Coastal Cleanup, World
Ocean Day, Mangrove Planting

2.2.3  Support to the Marine Protected Areas (MPAs)

including fish sanctuaries and mangroves

Number of employees compensated:

Number of monitoring conducted

Number of activities/meetings conducted

Number of LGUs monitored

Number of monitoring conducted

Number of livelihood trainings conducted

Number of assistance conducted

Number of trainings and seminars participated

Number of consultative meeting/workshop
attended

Number of activities participated/ attended

Number of meetings attended

112

16

51

20

12
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Program/Project/Activity Description

2.2.4  Trainings/Seminars/Conferences conducted by
LGUs/NGAs/NGOs

2.2.5 Environmental Profiling (Integrated Information
Management System)

2.2.6  Public Private Partnership (PPP) Program

2.2.7 Partnership for the West Philippine Sea (State of the
Coast Reporting)

2.2.8 Cavite River Rehabilitation Project
2.2.9 Customer Service

2.2.10 Other Activities
Land Management

2.3.1 Operation and Maintenance of Nursery

2.3.2  Cavite Monthly Arbor Day

2.3.3  Surveillance of alleged mining activities/operations

2.3.4 Inspection/Monitoring of quarry site

2.3.5 Attendance to Quarry Meetings/Conferences and
Seminars
Eco-Aide

2.4.1 Regular Clean-Up Drive on Cavite's major roads

2.4.2  Garbage hauling & dumping using Eco-Aide
compactors

2.4.3  Provincewide Greening and Tree planting Activities

2.4.4  Grasscutting Activities

Performance Indicator

Number of seminars/training/ conference
attended

Number of training/workshop attended

Number of meetings attended

Number of meetings attended

Number of meetings attended
Number of Clients served

Number of meetings attended/conducted

Number of nursery maintained
Number of seedlings propagated

Number of tree planting activities
conducted

Number of surveillance activities/ operations
conducted

Number of quarry sites inspected

Number of meetings attended

Length of area of assignments(in km.)

Weight of garbage collected/hauled
(in tons)

Number of LGUs invited/participated

Area of grown up grasses cut off (in sg. m.)

Accomplishment

17

7000

266

4700
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Program/Project/Activity Description

2.4.5

2.4.6

247

2.4.8

Trimming, pruning of trees & branches.

De-clogging of canals and waterways
Anti-Dengue Mist Spraying

Coastal and River Clean-Ups

Special Projects

251

2.5.2

253

25.4

255

Programs and Environmental Monitoring
Implementation

Implement clean-up projects utilizing Cavite Provincial
Trash Boat

Undertake environmental management inspection and
monitoring of commercial establishments and
industrial companies

River Situational Analysis and Assessment of Cavite
Major Rivers

Implementation of ISO 9001:2008 and maintenance of
process certified
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Performance Indicator

Number of truckload of overlayed
tree branches

Length of roads/canals cleared (in km.)
Number of schools sprayed

Number of LGUs participated
conducted in 23 LGUs

Percent of environmental management
programs and environmental
monitoring implementation fully
implemented by end of 2014

Percent of clean-up projects fully
implemented with target of 1.5 tons
collection of waste by trash boat per
month for 2014

Percent of environmental management
inspection with target of twenty (20)
industrial companies and commercial
establishments starting November
2014

Percent of river situational analysis
fully implemented with target of three
(3) Cavite major rivers fully

assessed

Percent of Environmental
Management Complaints process
fully implemented
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Accomplishment
14

15

220

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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