Local Government Report 2014

Environmental Governance

		Prog	ram/Project/Activity Description	Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
PG-E	invironment	and Natu	ral Resources Office		
1.	General Administrative and Support Services			Number of employees compensated:	112
2.	Operations				
	2.1	2.1 Waste management			
		2.1.1	Nature Eco-Trail at Mts. Palay-Palay (Tree Planting)		
		2.1.2	Provincial Ordinance No. 007-2012 Compliance Monitoring through out the Province	Number of monitoring conducted	7
		2.1.3	Provincial Solid Waste Management Board (PSWMB) operation and organization	Number of activities/meetings conducted	4
		2.1.4	Monitoring, inspection & technical assistance to the operation of disposal facilities in the province	Number of LGUs monitored	16
		2.1.5	Monitoring, inspection of different companies located in the Province of Cavite	Number of monitoring conducted	51
		2.1.6	Livelihood training as an activity under the waste reduction program	Number of livelihood trainings conducted	5
		2.1.7	Training on Charcoal Briquette Making under the waste minimization program		
		2.1.8	Technical assistance to municipalities/cities on Waste Management	Number of assistance conducted	20
		2.1.9	Participation in seminars & trainings on Environmental Management	Number of trainings and seminars participated	12
	2.2	Integra	ted Coastal Management		
		2.2.1	Membership to PEMSEA's Network of Local Government Implementing Agency	Number of consultative meeting/workshop attended	4
		2.2.2	Coastal activities: International Coastal Cleanup, World Ocean Day, Mangrove Planting	Number of activities participated/ attended	3
		2.2.3	Support to the Marine Protected Areas (MPAs) including fish sanctuaries and mangroves	Number of meetings attended	2

Local Government Report 2014

Program/Project/Activity Description			Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
	2.2.4	Trainings/Seminars/Conferences conducted by LGUs/NGAs/NGOs	Number of seminars/training/ conference attended	17
	2.2.5	Environmental Profiling (Integrated Information Management System)	Number of training/workshop attended	1
	2.2.6	Public Private Partnership (PPP) Program	Number of meetings attended	3
	2.2.7	Partnership for the West Philippine Sea (State of the Coast Reporting)	Number of meetings attended	2
	2.2.8	Cavite River Rehabilitation Project	Number of meetings attended	4
	2.2.9	Customer Service	Number of Clients served	8
	2.2.10	Other Activities	Number of meetings attended/conducted	7
2.3	Land Management			
	2.3.1	Operation and Maintenance of Nursery	Number of nursery maintained Number of seedlings propagated	1 7000
	2.3.2	Cavite Monthly Arbor Day	Number of tree planting activities conducted	6
	2.3.3	Surveillance of alleged mining activities/operations	Number of surveillance activities/ operations conducted	4
	2.3.4	Inspection/Monitoring of quarry site	Number of quarry sites inspected	15
	2.3.5	Attendance to Quarry Meetings/Conferences and Seminars	Number of meetings attended	11
2.4	Eco-Aid	e		
	2.4.1	Regular Clean-Up Drive on Cavite's major roads	Length of area of assignments(in km.)	42
	2.4.2	Garbage hauling & dumping using Eco-Aide compactors	Weight of garbage collected/hauled (in tons)	266
	2.4.3	Provincewide Greening and Tree planting Activities	Number of LGUs invited/participated	6
	2.4.4	Grasscutting Activities	Area of grown up grasses cut off (in sq. m.)	4700

Local Government Report 2014

	Prog	ram/Project/Activity Description	Performance Indicator	Accomplishment
	2.4.5	Trimming, pruning of trees & branches.	Number of truckload of overlayed tree branches	14
	2.4.6	De-clogging of canals and waterways	Length of roads/canals cleared (in km.)	15
	2.4.7	Anti-Dengue Mist Spraying	Number of schools sprayed	220
	2.4.8	Coastal and River Clean-Ups	Number of LGUs participated	9
2.5	Special Projects		conducted in 23 LGUs	
	2.5.1	Programs and Environmental Monitoring Implementation	Percent of environmental management programs and environmental monitoring implementation fully implemented by end of 2014	100%
	2.5.2	Implement clean-up projects utilizing Cavite Provincial Trash Boat	Percent of clean-up projects fully implemented with target of 1.5 tons collection of waste by trash boat per month for 2014	100%
	2.5.3	Undertake environmental management inspection and monitoring of commercial establishments and industrial companies	Percent of environmental management inspection with target of twenty (20) industrial companies and commercial establishments starting November 2014	100%
	2.5.4	River Situational Analysis and Assessment of Cavite Major Rivers	Percent of river situational analysis fully implemented with target of three (3) Cavite major rivers fully assessed	100%
	2.5.5	Implementation of ISO 9001:2008 and maintenance of process certified	Percent of Environmental Management Complaints process fully implemented	100%